~WESTCODE ~
SEMICONDUCTORS
TECHNICAL
PUBLICATION
D P12
ISSUE 2
May, 1989
Stud -Base Silicon Rectifier Diodes Type PCN/PCR012

S W • • P C • 0 1 2
FIXED FIXED STUD FIXED
BASIC CODE VOLTAGE CODE OUTLINE CODE POLARITY TYPE CODE
(see above) 004 N = cathode
R = anode
Typical code SW06PCR012 = 600V RRM diode with stud anode
In the interest of product improvement, Westcode reserves the right to change specifications at any time without notice.
D P12
U 150
0.
~ 130
~
~ 110
<0
U
.":
.D
~
§
'" 0.
x
'" E
90
70
50
,
.... Ii::-
30
o
60
50
rn
S
§ 40
'" 0.
u
30
l' 20
'"
~
.2 10
x
f-.. _f---
c--.
~
" 0-
\1'" f',"-
\ ['--.
1\ i'-
\ \. " "-
1'\
1\
1\ \
6 phase I 3 ph
10 20
1 phas,;!
3 phase V
€ phase V /
Ih V
W /
..
-:/V